Tab settings ⇔⇔ 1027  To the Honorable Commissipher of Patents and Trademarks.	22848 Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald R. Suggs, Sr.	Name: International Tire Shuttl
Tire Shuttle, Inc.	Internal Address: 1747 S Robinson Dr.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Waco, Tx 76706
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 1747 S Robinson Dr.
Other	
	City: Waco State: Tx Zip: 76706
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>D349, 385</u>
	D367,141
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: International Tire Shuttle,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2 00 . 0 0
Inc. Internal Address: 1747 S. Robinson Dr.	☐ Enclosed
Waco, Tx 76706	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0.5
Street Address: 1747 S. Robinson Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Waco State: Tx Zip: 76706	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Katherine Burrow Name of Person Signing	Signature 8-11-2003  Signature Date  or sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0476

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned DONALD R. SUGGS, SR. and DAVID W.

SUGGS of TIRE SHUTTLE, INC. hereby sells and transfers unto KATHERINE D. BURROW of

DONALDSON & BURROW, INC. (Buyer), and its successors, assigns, and personal representatives,

all right, title and interest in and to the following described patent(s) and rights pertaining to said

patent(s), and to the works described as follows:

Patent Number

Patent Description

D349,385

Tiro Dally

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0477

L.	inc Duny
D367,141	Drum Handler
D347,981	Tire Lifting & Handling Tool
5,367,732	Tire Handling Tool
5,356,163	Tire Truck

The undersigned warrants that it has good title to said patent(s), that it is free of all liens, encumbrances or any known claims against said patent(s), including infringement by or against said patent(s).

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed this day of January, 2003.

In the presence of:

Witness

Individually and as representative of Tire Shuttle, Inc.

Donald R. Suggs, Sr

Individually and as representative of Tire Shuttle, Inc.

David W. Suggs

Katherine D. Burrow

Witness

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0478